

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 98 of 2025

Date of Order: 07.08.2025

Meghalaya Medicals Supplier
Association.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. R.Dutta, Adv.
Ms. K.Decruse, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.Kumar, AG with
Ms. S.Laloo, GA.

Mr. A.Kumar, learned AG assisted by Ms. S.Laloo, learned GA for the respondents, submits that as the final order with regard to the award of the contract is yet to be passed, he prays that the matter be taken up after one week. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 20-08-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
07.08.2025
"Samantha PS"