

**Serial No. 05**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 98 of 2025

Date of Order: 20.08.2025

---

Meghalaya Medicals Supplier  
Association.

**Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.**

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S. Chanda, Adv. with  
Mr. B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. Kumar, AG with  
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

---

Mr. A. Kumar, learned AG assisted by Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Addl. Sr. GA for the State respondents submits that the Finance Department is yet to pass final orders in the matter.

It is noted that the matter concerns the supply of medicines to the Health Department, which is to be used for the public. As such, there should be no further delay.

Accordingly, list this matter on 29.08.2025.

**JUDGE**

Meghalaya  
20.08.2025  
"V. Lyndem-PS"