

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 98 of 2025 with
MC(WPC) No. 149 of 2025

Date of order: 24.09.2025

Meghalaya Medicals Supplier Association vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr K. Paul, Sr Adv. with
Mr S. Chanda, Adv.
Mr B. Snaitang, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

Learned Advocate General submits that the substantial part of the contract has already been awarded and also that certain portion of the contract will be retendered. In support of his submissions, learned Advocate General has produced before this Court the copies of the award of contract.

Mr K. Paul, learned Senior counsel on submission of the award of contract documents and also to the statements made by the learned Advocate General, submits that the issue that still survives for consideration at this stage is whether there were a single bidder, and whether the award of contract was in terms of the delegation of financial powers. He prays that he may be allowed to obtain further instructions.

List this matter on 16.10.2025.

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)