

Serial No.06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 98 of 2025

Date of Order: 11.12.2025

Meghalaya Medicals Supplier Association Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. S.Khatun, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R.Chyne, GA.

Ms. S.Khatun, learned counsel for the petitioner today submits that she is not in a position to apprise the Court as to whether any instructions have been received as the arguing counsel is not in station.

List this matter on 11-02-2026 for further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.12.2025
"Samantha PS"